Register	 Navigator® Digital Mixing Valves (DMV)
P.O. Box 309
Menomonee Falls, WI 53052 USA
800 BRADLEY (800 272 3539)
+1 262 251 6000
bradleycorp.com
215-1943 Rev. A: ECO 22-09-009
© 2023 Bradley
Page 1 of 3	 2/8/2023
REG REG
(hex) DESCRIPTION VALUE
FUNCTION
0X03 0X06
0 0000 Product Type Code to define the product 6001 x
1 0001 BUS address 1...247 x
2 0002 T mix (°C) x
3 0003 T rec (°C) x
4 0004 T mix (°F) x
5 0005 T rec (°F) x
6 0006 STATUS
0= -
1= regulation
2= disinfection
3= flushing
4= thermal shock
5= alarm
x
7 0007 PROGRAM
0= Program 0
1= Program 1A
2= Program 1B
3= Program 2
x x
8 0008 DAY 1…31 x x
9 0009 MONTH 1…12 x x
10 000A YEAR 2017… x x
11 000B HOUR 0…23 x x
12 000C MINUTE 0…59 x x
13 000D LANGUAGE
0= IT
1= EN
2= FR
3= DE
4= ES
5= P
6= NL
7= SL
8= HR
9= SR
10= RO
x x
14 000E TIME ON - h (disinfection start hour) 0…23 x x
15 000F TIME ON - min (disinfection start minute) 0…59 x x
16 0010 TIME OFF - h (disinfection stop hour) 0…23 x x
Navigator® Digital Mixing Valves (DMV)	 Register
2	 2/8/2023	 Bradley • 215-1943 Rev. A: ECO 22-09-009
REG REG
(hex) DESCRIPTION VALUE
FUNCTION
0X03 0X06
17 0011 TIME OFF - min (Disinfection stop minute) 0…59 x x
18 0012 TIME wait (time reading recirc. temperature) 1…255 (min) x x
19 0013 TIME min (MINIMUM DISINFECTION TIME) 0…254 (min) x x
20 0014 TIME flux (after ending the disinfection) 0…2550 (sec) x x
21 0015 TIME shock (time of duration shock) 1…4320 (min) x x
22 0016 SET REG (mixing regulation set temperature) 20…85 (°C) x x
23 0017 SET DIS (disinfection set temperature) 40…85 (°C) x x
24 0018 SET REC (recirculation set temperature) 40…85 (°C) x x
25 0019 SET SHOCK (shock set temperature) 30…85 (°C) x x
26 001A SET Tmax (max. limit of range set temperature) 50…90 (°C) x x
27 001B SET REG (mixing regulation set temperature) 68…185 (°F) x x
28 001C SET DIS (disinfection set temperature) 104…185 (°F) x x
29 001D SET REC (recirculation set temperature) 104…185 (°F) x x
30 001E SET SHOCK (shock set temperature) 86…185 (°F) x x
31 001F SET Tmax (max. limit of range set temperature) 122…194 (°F) x x
32 0020 Daily Disinfection
0= Monday
1= Tuesday
2= Wednesday
3= Thursday
4= Friday
5= Saturday
6= Sunday
x x